
Recommended Vendors
FLORISTS
Botanica Floral Design		 botanicafloralpdx.com   			 (503) 358-4687
Crystal Lilies			 crystallilies.com (503) 221-7701
Distinctive Designs		 distinctivedesignsbydenice.com	 (503) 881-0279
Nancy’s Floral			 nancysfloral.com  				 (503) 716-4971
Sammy’s Flowers			  sammysflowers.com   			 (503) 222-9759
Tammy’s Floral in Hood River 	 tammysfloral.com (800) 942-1051

PHOTOGRAPHERS
Alesia Films				 alesiafilms.com				 (503) 409-2926
Altura Studios			 alturastudio.com				 (503) 312-6400
Anchor + Pine Collective	 anchorandpinecollective.com		 (512) 971-2031
Becky Nerpel  			 studio623photography.com		 (503) 810-2958
Blaine & Bethany			  blaineandbethany.com			 (541) 716-6008
Candy Glass Videography	 candyglassproductions.com		 (971) 258-6400
Evrim Icoz Photography		 evrimgallery.com				 (503) 341-4762
FS Photography			  fsweddings.com				 (503) 922-1677
Holland Studios 			  hollandstudios.com			 (503) 238-5957
Jessica Hill Photography	 jessicahillphotography.com		 (503) 964-7063
J O S Photographers		 josstudios.com				 (503) 781-1306
Kimberly Kay 			 kimberlykayphoto.com			 (541) 610-2590
Lindsay Blair			 lindsayblairphotography.com		 (503) 869-2064
Michael Peterson			  michaelpetersonphotography.com	 (541) 399-8859
Powers Studios			  powersstudios.com  			 (503) 478-0997

ADDITIONAL ACCOMMODATIONS
Collins Lake Resort	 collinslakeresort.com			 (800) 234-6288
Laughing Bear Cabins		 laughingbearlogcabins.com		 (503) 622-1572
Lodge at Government Camp	 timberlinelodge.com			 (503) 272-3316
Mt. Hood Inn			 mthoodinn.com				 (503) 272-3205
Mt. Hood Oregon Resort	 mthood-resort.com			 (503) 622-3101
Mt. Hood Vacation Rentals	 mthoodrentals.com 			 (888) 424-9168

OFFICIANTS & COURTHOUSES
Clackamas County Courthouse clackamas.us/recording/marriage	  (503) 655-8551
Rev. David Maynard		  djMaynard6200@gmail.com		  (503) 358-4570
Rev. Bill Nyland									         (503) 307-8497
Steve Sharp 			   revsteve@abc-nw.com			   (503) 890-0193
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Recommended Services
continued

WEDDING COORDINATORS
Luxe Event Productions		 luxenw.com					 (503) 477-0599
Soirée - Molli Sisk, Owner      bonsoiree.com (503) 230-9311
Your Perfect Bridesmaid		 yourperfectbridesmaid.com   (503) 984-8652

MUSIC
3 Leg Torso  			 3legtorso.com				 (503) 740-9614
A Sound Choice			 asoundchoiceentertainment.com	 (503) 557-8554
Celebration Music			 mediajockeys.com				 (503) 234-2492
Dancing Penguin		 adancingpenguin.com			 (503) 282-3421
Duo con Brio String Quartet	 duoconbrio.com				 (503) 407-6256
Ellen Lindquist Harpist					 (503) 626-4277
Gayle Ritt				 Singer Guitarist				 (503) 819-6246
Innisfree (Irish Music)		 musicbyinnisfree.com			 (503) 282-3265
Jackstraw Acoustic Bluegrass	 jackstraw.net				 (503) 231-0876
John Ross				 johnrossmusic.com (503) 515-3559
Maureen Love (Harpist)		 maureenloveharpist.com		 (503) 636-5429
Michael Johnston			  portlandpiper.com			 (503) 452-8983
Pacific Talent Inc.			  pacifictalent.com				 (503) 228-3620
Portlandia Brass			  portlandiabrass.com			 (503)891-3821
Rose City Hot Club		 rosecityhotclub.com 			 (503) 826-0212

TRANSPORTATION
Aspen Limo - Timberline’s Preferred Transportation Provider! 

aspenlimotours.com (503) 274-9505
Blue Star Bus			   bluestarbus.com				 (503) 249-1837
Ecoshuttle-run on biodiesel!	 ecoshuttle.com 				    (503) 548-4480
Luxury Accommodation		 airporttransportationinportland.com	(503) 668-7433
NW Navigator			 nwnavigator.com (503) 285-3000
Sea to Summit			 seatosummit.net/shuttle-services	 (503) 286-9333

HAIR & MAKEUP
Lauren Mather			 mather.lauren@gmail.com		 (503) 869-2362
Kalyn Benaroya			 kalynbenaroya@hotmail.com		 (503) 781-7777
Micah Hoiland			 micahehoiland@gmail.com 		 (971) 221-7556
Geneva Garcia			 ig@geneva.hairmua			 (661) 317-1223
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Recommended Services
continued

MISCELLANEOUS
Barclay Event Rentals		 barclayeventrentals.com			 (503) 656-9587
Flash Mob Specialist!		 pdxflashmob.com				 (503) 333-6270
Henna Artist			 halfmoonhenna.com			 (503) 679-6148
JaCiva’s Bakery 			  jacivas.com					 (503) 234-8115
Life Outside life-outside.com (503) 515-3022
Mt. Hood Photo Booth		 mthoodphotobooth.com		 (503) 360.2221
Oblation Papers & Press		 oblationpapers.com          (503) 223-1093
River Rafting 			 riverdrifters.net				 (800) 972-0430
Something Borrowed Rentals	 somethingborrowedPDX.com		 (971) 373-6203
West Coast Productions		 wcep.com					 (503) 294-0412

CHILDCARE
Care Givers Placement  cgpa.com					 (503) 244-6370
On the Go Childcare		 onthegochildcare.com			 (971) 338-9145
NW Nannies 	 nwnannies.net				 (503) 245-5288

RLK & Company, DBA Timberline Lodge, assumes no responsibility or liability in connection with the decision 
by any guest to use any of the child care or babysitting services listed above. The listed names are indepen-
dent child care providers who have notified Timberline that they may be available from time to time to provide 
child care services. Any parent or guardian who utilizes those services should make their own determination 
as to the suitability of the care provider, including the specific terms and conditions of any engagement.		
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